Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Science and Technology Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000 Web: www.most.gov.bd

No.39.00.0000.018.25.006.23 39

Date: 21 March 2024

## Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction in favour of Seema Rani, Senior Scientific Officer, Bangladesh Oceanographic Research Institute (BORI), Cox's Bazar to participate in the workshop on 'The Biogeographic Regionalisation for the Indian Ocean' to be held from 25 March 2024 to 27 March 2024 in Singapore or nearest possible time (excluding travel time) under the following terms and conditions:

- a) While travelling including her stay in Singapore she will be treated as on duty.
- b) She will draw her pay and allowances in local currency during her stay in Singapore.
- c) All related expenses of the workshop and travel will be borne by Australia's National Science Agency, the Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organization (CSIRO) and no part of it shall be borne by BORI or Bangladesh Government.
- d) She will leave Bangladesh 24 March 2024 or on a nearby date and will leave the **Singapore** for Bangladesh 28 March 2024 or on a nearby date.
- e) After completion of the Workshop, she will have to submit a report to the Ministry of Science & Technology within 15 days.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

21,03,2024 (Md. Hanif Sikder)

Deputy Secretary Phone: 9514514 E-mail: section18@most.gov.bd

## No.39.00.0000.018.25.006.23/39/1(11)

Date: 21 March 2024

Distribution for information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- a) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka, Bangladesh {(Attn. Director (Consular), with request to issue note verbal/letter of introduction)}
- b) Director General, Bangladesh Oceanographic Research Institute (BORI), Cox's Bazar.
- c) Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargoan, Dhaka.
- d) P. S. to Minister, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- e) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- f) P. S. to Secretary, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- g) Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Science and Technology, CGA Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- h) Seema Rani, Senior Scientific Officer, Bangladesh Oceanographic Research Institute (BORI), Cox's Bazar.
- i) Programmer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka. (With request to publish the order on the website of the ministry).
- j) Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- k) Office Copy/Master File.

21.03.2024

(Md. Hanif Sikder)